
Decision No. 5:~5~3 

BEFORE THE FUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

Applic£l.t10:n. of Lomb Tro.n~porto.tion ) 
Company, 0. corpor~tion, tor ) 
authority to transport petrole~~ ) App11c~t1on No. 33222 
coke in bulk from Torro.nco to ) (Fo11rtl'l. Supplf.:ir!'lcnto.l) 
Wilmington, C~litornio., at less ) 
th~ the eot~b11shed minimum r~to$o ) 

FOURTH SUPPLEMEl\fTA&. OPINION AND ORDER 

L~b Tronsport~tion Company, ~ eorpor~tion, holds u 

highwo.y contract currier perm1t. By prior orders in this 

proceoding, it w~s ~uthorized to ob~erve r~tes los$ th~n the 

minimum rc.teo othcrwis~ o.pp11ccblc to the tr~nsporto.tion of 

potroleum COk0 trom Torro.ncc to Wilmington for tho Gro~t L~kes 

Ccrbon CorpOro.t1on. The authorized rntos nrc 43.76 cents per 

ton for tho first 300,000 tons in ~y 12-month period end 40.$l 

cents for c~ch ton in oxceo~. of 300,000 tons. This o.uthority 
.;~ 

cxpirc$ July 31, 1956. By th10 supplem~ntul cpplic~t1on, filed 

July 17, 1956, ~n oxtonsion of tho cuthor1ty for ~ further 

onc-y..co.r period is sought. J.pp11co.nt proposes, howovor, to 

incroc.so the r~.tc.s to 45.55 ::ncl 41.11 cents ros',Occtivoly. 

Tho supp10mwnta.l o.pp11c.&tion s t':ltc~ tha.t, oxcept for 

incroc.sed opor~ting costs, the conditions wh1ch justified 

dev1a.tion from thG minimum rc.to~ ~till obt~1n. It ~lso shows 

thct the prcposod incrc~se in tho cuthorizcd ro.tos will off~ot 

th~ h18her cpor~ting costs end th~t the opora.tions undor 

tho SOU&~t rctos mc.y reo.sona.bly be oxpectod to be profito.ble 

during the ensuing yea.r. 

In the c1rcurnsto.ncos, it o.ppe::c.rs, ond tho Commiss1on 

finds, tho.t thG proposod r&taB arc ro~sonc.blo. This is ~ 

mnttor 1n which 0. public hcnr1ng is not noc~osary. The 

-1- , 

,.,/ 



e 
A. 33222 (4th Supp.)-AC 

supplemental application will be eranted. Inasmuch as the 

authority eXPire~~ulY 31, 1956, the order will be made effective 

on the date hereof. 

Therefore, good cause appearing, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 

{l) That Decision No. 47416 of Juno ,30, 19$2, 3.3 

am~nded in this proceeding, be and it 1$ hereby further ~ended 

by substituting "45.55 cents" for "43.76 cents" and "41.11 

conts" for "49.51 cc~ts't in the order thoreot; and th~t tho 

cxpirc.tion dato of tho authority grunted by so.id Decision No. 

~7416, ao fUrthor amended herein, be Ctnd it is hereby extended 

to July 31, 1957, unless sooner changod or turth~r extonded by 

or~Gr of tho Commission. 

(2) Thct o.ny tr~nsportc.tion performod by applicant 

~3 0. common co.rrier of the s~e commoditios between th0 snmo 

pointz shall be cause for rovoc~tion ot tho ~uthority heroin 

granted. 

This ordor shc.ll becomo offoctive on tho dnto he~oof. 

Dated at San FranCiSCO, Cnlifornic. , th1c 3/~day of 

1956. 

Commissioners 


